Altoona PA Municipal Government Employees
Top 25 Pensions

Annual Pension

Name
Reynold D. Santone, Jr.
Randal Scott Isenberg

Steven Dennis Seidel
Gary E. Keller

Earl Andrew McDowell

Thomas J. Beam
William A. Grove
Joseph J. Zupon, Jr.

Robert P. Watchey, Sr.

James E. Watchey
Richard C. Strasser
Jacque S. Greiff
Edward D. Dionis
John R. Patton
James C. Glasson
Allen S. Wagner
William C. Elders
James F. Loucks
Gregory J. Epple
Ronald B. Parson
Richard A. Weidlich
Lawrence D. Carter
Gerald R. Bimle
Ronald L. Bankert
Daniel P. Morrison

*Assume retirement at age 55 and no COLA

$48,328
$43,945
$40,221
$39,101
$38,398
$37,035
$36,660
$36,577
$36,445
$35,048
$34,268
$34,085
$34,059
$33,410
$33,075
$32,948
$32,452
$32,326
$31,660
$31,030
$31,025
$30,432
$27,220
$27,160
$25,569

Unemp = 6.6%
Avg Wage = 34,000
Median Home = 80,000

*Est. Lifetime Pension Payout

$1,449,835
$1,318,349
$1,206,616
$1,173,042
$1,151,939
$1,111,057
$1,099,796
$1,097,316
$1,093,356
$1,051,441
$1,028,030
$1,022,544
$1,021,777
$1,002,298
$992,243
$988,430
$973,562
$969,786
$949,799
$930,892
$930,740
$912,956
$816,599
$814,788
$767,066

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the
benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.
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