Altoona PA Municipal Government Employees Top 25 Pensions

Name	Annual Pension	*Est. Lifetime Pension Payout
Reynold D. Santone, Jr.	\$48,328	\$1,449,835
Randal Scott Isenberg	\$43,945	\$1,318,349
Steven Dennis Seidel	\$40,221	\$1,206,616
Gary E. Keller	\$39,101	\$1,173,042
Earl Andrew McDowell	\$38,398	\$1,151,939
Thomas J. Beam	\$37,035	\$1,111,057
William A. Grove	\$36,660	\$1,099,796
Joseph J. Zupon, Jr.	\$36,577	\$1,097,316
Robert P. Watchey, Sr.	\$36,445	\$1,093,356
James E. Watchey	\$35,048	\$1,051,441
Richard C. Strasser	\$34,268	\$1,028,030
Jacque S. Greiff	\$34,085	\$1,022,544
Edward D. Dionis	\$34,059	\$1,021,777
John R. Patton	\$33,410	\$1,002,298
James C. Glasson	\$33,075	\$992,243
Allen S. Wagner	\$32,948	\$988,430
William C. Elders	\$32,452	\$973,562
James F. Loucks	\$32,326	\$969,786
Gregory J. Epple	\$31,660	\$949,799
Ronald B. Parson	\$31,030	\$930,892
Richard A. Weidlich	\$31,025	\$930,740
Lawrence D. Carter	\$30,432	\$912,956
Gerald R. Bimle	\$27,220	\$816,599
Ronald L. Bankert	\$27,160	\$814,788
Daniel P. Morrison	\$25,569	\$767,066

^{*}Assume retirement at age 55 and no COLA

Unemp = 6.6% Avg Wage = 34,000 Median Home = 80,000

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.

